
XAVIER UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF PSYCHOLOGY CALENDAR – SPRING 2025 
As of 12/16/2024 

January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Holiday, University closed. 

January 10 Friday CCE Materials due in School office by 12 noon for January Intervention Exam.  

January 13 Monday Full-term classes begin. 

January 16 Thursday PSC Case Conference (ADR Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

January 17 Friday School of Psychology Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11 

January 19 Sunday Last day for late registration or changes in registration for full-term classes. 

January 20 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday, University closed. 

January 24 Friday Deadline to submit for Application for Graduation for Spring 2025 graduation. 

January 24 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205 

January 27 Monday Provost Area Meeting 

January 30 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Brumback Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

January 31 Friday Deadline to propose dissertation to apply for Phase II of the APPIC match 

February 3 Monday Letter of intent for March CCE- due by 12 noon 

February 7 Friday Psy.D. Admissions Virtual Interview Day, Psy.D. Applicants 

February 13 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Eshleman Latimer Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

February 14 Friday Psy.D. Admissions Virtual Interview Day, Psy.D. Applicants 

February 17 Monday Midterm Grading Open 

February 17 Monday Faculty Assembly meeting 

February 21 Friday School Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11 

February 27 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Rosenzweig Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

February 28 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205 

March 7 Friday CCE materials due in School office by 12 noon for March exam 

March 3 Monday Deadline to submit midterm grades 

March 10-14 Monday-Friday Spring Break. No classes. 

March 17 Monday Faculty Assembly Meeting 

March 20 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Brumback Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

March 20-21 Thursday-Friday CCE Exams 

March 28 Friday Accepted Students Day 

March 31 Monday Summer 2025 registration begins 

March 31 Monday University Convocation 

March 31-April 4 Monday-Friday Fall 2025 Priority Registration for all currently enrolled students. 

April 3 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Eshleman Latimer Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

April 4 Friday Final day to PROPOSE OR DEFEND THESIS OR DEFEND DISSERTATION for participation in May graduation. * 

April 4 Friday School meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11 

April 11 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205 

April 14 Friday Final day for withdrawal from full-term classes for Undergraduate students.  

April 14 Monday Final grading open for Spring 2025 

April 17-21 Thursday-Monday Easter Holiday. No classes April 17-21, with the exception of Monday once-a-week classes which meet after 4 pm on 
April 21. University closes at 3 PM on April 17 and reopens at 4 PM on April 21. 

April 24 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Rosenzweig Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

April 25 Friday School meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 11 

May 2 Friday Last day of full-term classes. Final day of withdrawal from full-term classes for graduate students.  

May 2 Friday Clinical Training Meeting, 1:30-3:00 pm, Elet 205 

May 3-4 Saturday- Sunday Study weekend 

May 5-9 Monday- Friday Final Examinations 

May 8 Thursday PSC Case Conference (Brumback Team), 8:30-9:45 am, Elet 11 

May 9 Friday Last day of Spring Semester. Official Spring 2025 graduation date. 

May 13 Tuesday Final grades due. 

May 16 Friday Celebration of Psy.D. and MS graduates, 3:00-5:00 pm, Kennedy Auditorium 

May 17 Saturday Commencement 

May 19 Monday Summer sessions begin. 

May 26 Monday Memorial Day Holiday, University closed. 

May 21 Friday Deadline to submit Application for Graduation for Summer 2025 graduation. 

May 29 Thursday No PSC Meeting – PSC evaluations & Chart Review-Trainees Only 

June 19 Thursday Juneteenth Holiday, University closed. 

July 1 Tuesday First session final grades due. 

July 4 Friday Independence Day Holiday, University closed. 

July 25 Friday Final day to DEFEND DISSERTATION OR THESIS to qualify for August graduation.  

August 1 Friday Letter of intent for September CCE- due by 12 noon 

August 8 Friday Official Summer 2025 graduation date. 



August 12 Tuesday Second session final grades due. 

*Graduation Ceremony Policy: Please consult your program handbook for your program’s requirements to participate in the May graduation ceremony. Program handbooks 
are available through Canvas. 
The school calendar will be updated throughout the summer as other important dates are finalized. 


